The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice
LH05-25   A/3-2012   Page 1 of 8
LH SERIES
5-25W, AC-DC CONVERTER
LH series ----is a compact size power converter offered by
Mornsun. It features universal input voltage, taking both DC and AC input
voltage, low power consumption, high efficiency, high reliability, safer
isolation. It offers good EMC performance, meets IEC/EN61000-4,

8.Mounting:PCB mounting, Chassis mounting with Screw
Terminals, DIN-Rail mounting
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
LH10-10B24A2
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo1/Io1) Output (Vo2/Io2) Ripple and
Noise(Typ)
Efficiency
(%)(Typ.)
UL/CE LH05-10B03 4W 3.3V/1250mA  70
UL/CE LH05-10B05 5V/1000mA  75
UL/CE LH05-10B09 9V/550mA  77
UL/CE LH05-10B12 12V/420mA  79
UL/CE LH05-10B15 15V/330mA  80
UL/CE LH05-10B24 24V/230mA  82
 LH05-10A05 +5V/500mA -5V/500mA 75
 LH05-10A12 +12V/210mA -12V/210mA 79
 LH05-10A15 +15V/160mA -15V/160mA 79
 LH05-10A24 +24V/100mA -24V/100mA 80
 LH05-10C0505-01 5V/800mA ±5V/100mA 70
 LH05-10C0512-01 5V/600mA ±12V/100mA 73
 LH05-10C0515-01 5V/600mA ±15V/80mA 74
 LH05-10C0524-01 5V/600mA ±24V/50mA 75
 LH05-10D0505-01 5V/900mA 5V/100mA 71
 LH05-10D0512-01 5V/750mA 12V/100mA 73
 LH05-10D0515-01 5V/700mA 15V/100mA 73
 LH05-10D0524-01
48.5X36X20.5mm
5W
5V/600mA 24V/100mA
50mV
75
UL/CE LH10-10B03 6.6 W 3.3V/2000mA
70
UL/CE LH10-10B05 5V/2000mA  76
UL/CE LH10-10B09 9V/1100mA  78
UL/CE LH10-10B12 12V/900mA  80
UL/CE LH10-10B15 15V/700mA  81
UL/CE LH10-10B24 24V/450mA  82
UL/CE LH10-10A05 +5V/1000mA -5V/1000mA 76
UL/CE LH10-10A12 +12V/450mA -12V/450mA 80
UL/CE LH10-10A15 +15V/350mA -15V/350mA 81
UL/CE LH10-10A24 +24V/200mA -24V/200mA 84
 LH10-10C0512-02 5V/1000mA ±12V/200mA 75
 LH10-10C0515-02 5V/900mA ±15V/200mA 75
UL/CE LH10-10D0505-02 5V/1800mA 5V/200mA 75
UL/CE LH10-10D0512-02 5V/1500mA 12V/200mA 79
UL/CE LH10-10D0515-02 5V/1400mA 15V/200mA 79
UL/CE LH10-10D0524-02
55X45X21.0mm 10W
5V/1000mA 24V/200mA
50mV
81
UL/CE LH15-10B03 62X45X22.5mm 9.9W 3.3V/3000mA  50mV 73
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice
LH05-25   A/3-2012   Page 2 of 8
Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo1/Io1) Output (Vo2/Io2) Ripple and
Noise(Typ)
Efficiency
(%)(Typ.)
UL/CE LH15-10B05 5V/2800mA   76
UL/CE LH15-10B09 9V/1600mA  78
UL/CE LH15-10B12 12V/1250mA  80
UL/CE LH15-10B15 15V/1000mA  80
UL/CE LH15-10B24 24V/625mA  84
UL/CE LH15-10B48 48V/320mA  85
 LH15-10A05 +5V/1500mA -5V/1500mA 76
 LH15-10A12 +12V/650mA -12V/650mA 81